

COHERENT TRANSIENTS BY OPTICAL PHASE SWITCHING: DEPHASING IN $\text{LaCl}_3:\text{Pr}^{3+}$. A. Z. Genack, D. A. Weitz, R. M. Macfarlane, R. M. Shelby, and A. Schenzle [Phys. Rev. Lett. 45, 438 (1980)].

The line following Eq. (1) should read "...the oscillating *polarization* $P^{\pm}(t)$..." On the first line in Eq. (3), $\sin^2 \frac{1}{2} \varphi$ should be replaced by $\sin \frac{1}{2} \varphi$. In Eq. (6) the term $[\epsilon/(1-\epsilon)] \exp(-2t/T_2)$ should be replaced by $[\epsilon/(1-\epsilon)] \exp(-t/T_2)$. The line following Eq. 7 should read "...the dephasing time T_2"

UNIVERSALITY IN ANALYTIC CORRECTIONS TO SCALING FOR PLANAR ISING MODELS. Amnon Aharony and Michael E. Fisher [Phys. Rev. Lett. 45, 679 (1980)].

In first line of text: a comma should appear after the word "ferromagnet."

The missing words in the partially blank line before Eq. (2) should read "effective exponent."

In Eq. (6) an additive term: " $O(\hbar^2)$," should be included before the comma.

CRITICAL DYNAMICS OF SOUND IN KMnF_3 . K. Fossheim and R. M. Holt [Phys. Rev. Lett. 45, 730 (1980)].

On p. 732, in the second line after Eq. (3), the equality signs should be replaced by proportionality signs, $\tau \propto \xi^2 \propto \xi_0 t^{-\nu_2}$.

In the sixth line after Eq. (3), replace $q=0$ with $k=0$.

On p. 733, the last sentence of the first paragraph should read "However, a determination of the scaling function consistent with theory⁹ was not achieved."